SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 691 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "38:90.2(C)" insert "," and delete "and 90.4(A)(3),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "database to the" delete the remainder of line 8 and insert "Joint
- 5 Legislative" and on line 9, change "Committees" to "Committee"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, change "2022 legislative session" to "2022 Regular Session of the
- 8 Legislature"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 13, delete "and 90.4(A)(3) are" and insert "is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 20, after "A." delete "No" and insert "Provided that sufficient funds are
- specifically appropriated to the office, no"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, after "Works," delete the remainder of line 5 and delete lines 6 through
- 16 8 and insert the following:
- 17 "and the secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries or his
- designee shall review and revise the"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 9, after "database." and before "The database" insert the following:
- 21 "The secretary of the Department of Transportation and Development or his
- designee shall serve as chairman of the commission."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 19, change "their" to "the" and on line 20, after "Section," delete the
- remainder of line 20 and delete line 21 and insert "the commission shall submit a written
- 26 report to the committee prior to the beginning"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 1, after "a" and before "disaster" insert "flood"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 3, after "gubernatorial" and before "disaster" insert "flood"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "parish" delete the remainder of line 5 and insert "containing
- 3 information regarding the application procedures and deadlines to submit"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 26
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 3, line 28, delete "Board"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 4, line 10, change "regular session of the legislature" to "Regular Session of the
- 10 Legislature"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 13, change "legislative session." to "Regular Session of the Legislature."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 14, change "regular session," to "Regular Session of the Legislature,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, delete line 16 and insert "supporting data, to the committee." and on line 17,
- 17 delete "Works."